

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0481	Version:	1	Name:	The Forest Preserve Foundation		
Туре:	Agreement			Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/13/2015			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	9/8/2015			Final action:	9/8/2015		
Title:	PROPOSED AGREEMENT						
	Organization: The Forest Preserve Foundation Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County ("the Preserves") to enter into an agreement with the Forest Preserve Foundation to manage a tree and bench donation program.						
	Reason: The Forest Preserve Foundation will manage a tree and bench donation program whereby members of the public donate funds to the Foundation in order for a tree to be planted, or a bench to be installed, on land managed or owned by the Preserves. The Forest Preserve Foundation will provide payment to the Preserves equal to 90% of each donation for tree or bench dedications.						
	Contract period: 9/8/2015 in perpetuity until terminated by thirty (30) days written notice by either party.						
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: None Account(s): Tree Donations, 10-6750 and Bench Donations, 10-5840 Concurrence(s): The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.						
	District(s): Districtwide						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/8/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED AGREEMENT

Organization: The Forest Preserve Foundation

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County ("the Preserves") to enter into an agreement with the Forest Preserve Foundation to manage a tree and bench donation program.

Reason: The Forest Preserve Foundation will manage a tree and bench donation program whereby members of the public donate funds to the Foundation in order for a tree to be planted, or a bench to be installed, on land managed or owned by the Preserves. The Forest Preserve Foundation will provide payment to the Preserves equal to 90% of each donation for tree or bench dedications.

Contract period: 9/8/2015 in perpetuity until terminated by thirty (30) days written notice by either party.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: None

Account(s): Tree Donations, 10-6750 and Bench Donations, 10-5840

Concurrence(s):

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): Districtwide